•	
REC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office  T  Attorney's Docket No. 006523-795
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les):  Cooper Industries, Inc.  Additional pame(s) of conveying party(les) anached? [] Yes [x] No  3. Nature of conveyance:  [x] Assignment [] Merger [] Change of Name	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Cooper Technologies Company     Address: 600 Travis, Suite 5500     Houston, Texas 77002
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(ss) strached? [ ] Yes [x] No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the         A. Patent Application No.(s)         29/083,952     </li> </ol>	e execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers anached? [ ] Yes [x] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: William C. Rowland  Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.  P.O. Box 1404  Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [x] Enclosed [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if nacessary  8. Deposit account number:  02-4800
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40E	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and connect and gry estoched copy is a true copy of the original document.  William C. Rowland RN 30.888  Name of Person Signing  October 1. 1998  Date  Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 1	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS, COOPER INDUSTRIES, INC., an Ohio corporation, having its principal offices at 600 Travis, Suite 5800, Houston, Texas 77002 (hereinafter referred to in this assignments "ASSIGNOR)", is the record owner of the U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/083,952;

WHEREAS, COOPER TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 600 Travis, Suite 5800, Houston, Texas 77002 (hereinafter referred to in this assignment as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the patent application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of U.S. \$10.00 (ten United States dollars) and other consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest in U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/083,952 and to the invention therein disclosed and all rights of enforcement thereto, including all rights to sue or recover for the past infringement thereof, and any and all choses in action related thereto. ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents in its own name wherever so permitted by law and the ASSIGNOR shall, when requested by the ASSIGNEE, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, and powers of attorney, including but not limited to the right to file and prosecute in its own name, wherever so permitted by law, patent applications, including corresponding applications, and to claim priority of patent applications pursuant to the Paris Convention, to the ASSIGNEE and to agents and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, and all other papers necessary and proper to carry out the intent and purpose of this Assignment of Patent.

ASSIGNOR retains no ownership rights in the patent, the invention, and the rights transferred to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment of United States Patent to be executed by its duly authorized representative on this 16th day of 1998.

COOPER INDUSTRIES, INC.

Name: Diane K. Schumacher

Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel and

Secretary